TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harvey Hunt		06/01/2005	INDIVIDUAL:
Melissa M. Hunt		06/01/2005	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Berthold Types Limited	
Street Address:	47 W. Polk Street #100-340	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60605	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2360169	MICHELANGELO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 344-4000

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: MARK HARRISON
Address Line 1: VENABLE LLP
Address Line 2: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK HARRISON
Signature:	/MARK HARRISON/
Date:	06/03/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0508

900025809

Total Attachments: 1

source=MICHELANGELO - Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0509

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS FOR "MICHELANGELO"

Name of Borrower: Berthold Types Limited, an Illinois corporation

Address of Borrower: 47 W. Polk St. #100-340, Chicago, Illinois 60605, USA

Name of Lender: Harvey Hunt and Melissa M. Hunt

Address of Lender: 47 W. Polk St. #100-310, Chicago, Illinois 60605, USA

WHEREAS, on December 15, 2000, Borrower and Lender executed the Amendment No. 2 to the Security Agreement dated May 22, 1998 between Borrower and Lender. Amendment No. 2 amended the Security Agreement to grant Lender a continuing security interest in the U.S. trademark registration no. 2,360,169 for the trademark "MICHELANGELO" covering typeface fonts and related goods in International Class 9.

WHEREAS, Borrower also owns U.S. trademark registration no. 2,624,424 for the trademark "MICHELANGELO" covering typeface fonts and related goods in International Class 9 and this registration was never added to the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases its security interest in the U.S. trademark registration no. 2,360,169 for the trademark "MICHELANGELO" covering typeface fonts and related goods in International Class 9. Lender further hereby releases any security interest it may have in the U.S. trademark registration no. 2,624,424 for the trademark "MICHELANGELO" covering typeface fonts and related goods in International Class 9.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party to this Release of Security Interest has signed or caused this Release of Security Interest to be signed by its duly authorized representative, as of the day and year written below.

Dated: June 1, 2005

BORROWER:

Berthold Types Limited

By: Harvey Hunt Its: President

LENDER

HARVEY HUNT

MELISSA M. HUNT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 06/03/2005